will accordingly decrease/increase by RMB2.9 million and RMB�.7 million for the year ended 3� December
2007 and 2006 respectively.

 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk of loss resulting from changes in foreign currency exchange rates.

The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposures arise from sales or purchases by operating
units in currencies other than the units’ functional currency, where the revenue is predominately in US$ and
RMB and certain portion of the bank loans is denominated in US$. The Group entered into forward currency
contracts and tends to accept foreign currency exchange risk avoidance or allocation terms when arriving
at purchase and sales contracts to minimize its transactional currency exposures. The Group takes rolling
forecast on foreign currency revenue and expenses, matches the currency and amount incurred, so as to
alleviate the impact to business due to exchange rate fluctuation.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of a reasonably possible change in interest rates main lead
to the changes in the Group’s profit before tax and owners’ equity, with all other variables held constant.

uS dollars
exchange rate

increase/decrease

impact to
the Group’s profit

before tax and
owners’ equity

2007 +5% 40,344

-5% (40,344)

2006 +5% ���,0�8

-5% (���,0�8)

209

ZTE CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT 2007

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Prepared under PRC GAAP)

(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)
(English translation for reference only)

XIII POST BALANCE SHEET EvENT

(i) On 30 January 2008, the Company issued 40,000,000 bonds with warrants with a nominal value of
RMB�00 each, amounting to RMB4 billion in total. The bonds with warrants are listed on the Shenzhen
Stock Exchange. The bonds with warrants are guaranteed by China Development Bank, and have a
5-year life from the date of issuance. The subscribers of each bond have been entitled to receive �.63